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UNOPPOSED MOTIONS BEFORE THE HONOURABLE JUSTICE L. BARIT A : OPEN/PHYSICAL COURT SB ; MONDAY THE 25™, WEDNESDAY
THE 27™ AND FRIDAY THE 20T OF OCTCBER 2021

ROLLS:
Please find attached the rolis for the 25%, 27% and 29% of October 2021,

DIRECTIVE:
1. The unopposed motichs will be heard by the Honourable Justice Barit AJ in open/physical court 83 at the High Cout Preteria on Monday the 259,
Wednesday the 27 and Friday the 29t of October 2021,

2. Please ensure that alf the matters and relevant documents are loaded to Caselines and kindly ensure that ERaffant@judiciary.org.za is invited to
your matter.
3. Parfies ar2 required to email (as soon as possible please} their Practice Mote and Draft Order in YWCRD foimat to ERaffant@judiciary.org.za.

Please ensure that all the Draft Orders reflect only the word “ORDER” and not the vrords "URAFT GRPER” between the tram lines (new
directive}, the correct date and Acting Judge Barit's name is inserted on the draft ordar. {PS — All draft orders that lave already been emailed to me

prior to this 2mail, | have corrected same.)
4. Kindly mention the roll number, the names of parties and case number in the subject line of your emait. If possible, please insert the itumber of your

matter (as reflected on the roll} on the drait order.

5. Where opposition by the respondent in person is expected (i.e. notice of intention to oppose has been filed or the applicant's/applicants’ attorneys
were contacted by the respondent), the applicant is required to contact the respondent and to inform the respondent that the matter wili be heard in

open court.

6. As soon as an application becomes settied or the parties agree fo postpone, or the application will not proceed on the allocated date for whatever
reason, electronic notification of same may be sent to ERaffant@judiciary.org.za.

Yours sincerely
Eile~n Raffanti

Secretary fo the Honourable Justice L. Barit A
High Court of South Airica

Gauter:g Division, Pretoria

¢/o Paui Kruger and Madiba Sree’s, Freloria, 0001
E-mail: ERaffant@judiciary.org.za

Phonz rno: 012 314 9004/08% 607 0224

LigQiaemer

The information contained in this communication from the sender is confidential. It is intended solely for use by the recipient and
others authorized to receive it. If you are not the recipient, you are hereby notified that any disclosure, copying, distribution or taking
zction in relztion of tne contents of this informacion is strictly prohibited and may be unlawfui.

This emeil has been scanned for viruses and malware, and may have been automaticaily archived by Miniecast Ltd, an innovator in
Software as & Service (SaaS) for husiness. Providing a safer and iore usefu! place for your human generated data. Specializing in;
Security, archivirg and cormpliance. To find out more Click Here.




43.

44,

45.

46.

47,

48.

49,

50.

51.

IN THE HIGH COURT OF SOUTH AFRICA

{(GAUTENG DiVISION PRETORIA)

25 OCTOBER 2021

BEFORE THE HONOURABLE JUSTICE BARIT AJ

TO BE HEARD IN OPEN/PHYSICAL COURT

VUKILE PROPERTY LTD

VOLKSWGEN FINANCIAL

TOYOTA FINANCIAL LTD

SEG ALLIANCE LTD

MW KULUBE

FM MAPHUMULO

VUKILE PROPERTY LTD

FFS FINANCE

K F MUKWEVHO

VS

A

VS

V5

Vs

VS

VS

VS

VS

SAPO

R Z SETSHEDI

M L MOLELE

NELSON PERERA INVESTMENT

MINISTER OF POLICE

RAF

SAPO

G PUTTER

E N TSHIKUMBU

32096/21

88047/19

58947/20

33289/21

36699/17

30992/21

29966/21

28413/21

31203/19




52.

53.

54,

55.

56.

57.

58.

59.

60.

61.

62.

63.

C M LEKALAKALA

ABSA BANK LTD

L CDASILVA

TOYOTA FINANCIAL

SB GUARANTEE

STD BANK LTD

NEDBANK LTD

D B BRADLEY

N E MTHETWA

CHANGING TIDES

FNB BANK LTD

R F LUTCHMANN

V5

VS

VS

VS

VS

VS

V5

VS

VS

VS

Vs

V5

S L LEKALAKALA

X G BUTHELEZ

M D DA SILVA

S E MDLULULI

F B DLAMINI

F VENTER

M MOEKETSI+1

RED ANT SECURITY LTD

DG NAIDOO

AN MABENA

A MORNE

P P THABANE

26059/21

786/12

21123721

8467/20

35087/21

11967/20

4761/21

11342/21

25321/20

53252/20

66531/20

41692/17




64,

65.

66.

67.

68.

69.

70.

71.

72,

73.

74.

75.

76.

C JANSE VAN RENSBURG

TOYOTA FINANCIAL Vs
STD BANK LTD V5
MERCEDES-BENZ LTD VS
STD BANK LTD VS
CHANGINNG TIDES VS
EX PARTE: H M VA DER MERWE

T P SIGUDHLA VS
L M MASILELA VS
FNB BANK LTD VS
A RPHETLA+1 Vs
B/C OF HALLMARK HOUSE VS

B/C OF STOCKS CITY V5

VS R H JANSE VAN RENSBURG

PV MOHLAKE

B B SHAMASE+1

S A SEPTEMBER

J P HORN

L POTGIETER

A M SIGUDHLA

JV MASILELA

L P MABANDLA+1

55 MAHLANGU+2

M MASUTHA+2

J MANGENA+1

5082/21

13688/20

64045/20

2124420

78930/18

46957/20

10717/21

65742/19

25270/19

4115/21

34173/20

7987/19

8995/21




77.

78.

79.

80.

81.

82.

83.

84,

RSLOUW

ALLIED STEELLTE

L NUNES

ASKAFRIKA LTD

STD BANK LTD

FNB BANK LTD

STD BANK LTD

NEDBANK LTD

VS

VS

Vs

\'S)

VS

VS

VS

VS

MEC OF HEALTH,GAUENG

TANKER INNOVATIONS

VI NUNES

C M VENTER

A S HLAKO

AS VISHWNATH

C OLIPHANT+1

M C MAKWARELA+2

13493/18

21672/21

40209/21

64080/20

66601/19

35317/21

20700/21

40806/19




IN THE HIGH COURT OF SOUTH AFRICA

(GAUTENG DIVISION PRETCRIA)}

25 OCTOBER 2021

BEFORE THE HONOURABLE JUSTICE BARIT Al

TO BE HEARD IN OPEN/PHYSICAL COURT

46. STD BANK LTD VS CIPC+2 7637/21

47. L D BRENNER VS | B BRENER 43786/21

48. N B NDABO VS MINISTER OF POLICE+3 12238/21




43. FNB BANK LTD

50. B SWART

51. SB GUARANTEE

52. SB GUARANTEE

53. ECAS ACCONTING

VS

VS

VS

VS

VS

E MASINGA

DG HOME AFFAIRS+1

P B RAMPENG

D C HARRINGTON+1

LIZGY COSMETICS

8079/2C

48661/20

28665/21

71076/19

43900/21




54. STD BANK LTD

55. STD BANK LTD

56. FNB BANK LTD

57. SHERIFF PALM RIDGE

58. ABSA BANK LTD

Vs

VS

VS

VS

VS

M XABA

CiPC+2

S SCHALKWYK

J M MATABANE

CENCOM LTD+1

20325/20

7640/21

41874/17

41025/18

21915/21




39. HUGE TREE TRADING LTD

60. STD BANK LTD

61. C VAN DER MERWE

REMOVED BY NOTICE.

62. J P NAUDE

63. STD BANKLTD

A

'S

VS

A

V5

CGP PLANT HIRE

D M SEAGENG+1

N NiNOW

SARS

N P MATSEKE

54696/20

35527/21

33839/21

51712/17

36922/21




64. STD BANK LTD Vs N R NETSHIDZATI 31983/21

65. FNB BANKLTD VS 5 M MHLUNGU 13911/20

66. M G WEETO VS P LWEETO 55108/18

67. STD BANK LTD A G P MORRIS+2 14266/20



68. M LJACOBS

69. FNB BANK LTD

VS

)

70. NON-FERRCUS ENGINEERING V5

1. JAEHMKE

VS

TJACOBS

L DLGVA

ROTARY DIE&BLADE

H EHMKE

40216/12

20937/21

54697/20

18355/20




72. AUDI FINANCIAL

73. FNB BANK LTD

74. SB GUARANTEE

75. WESBANK LTD

76. T O MALULEKE

V5

V5

Vs

Vs

VS

G MAZIBUKQ

M B BAPELA

D D NKHUMANE

S D MAHIBILA

5N MAJA

9938/2C

41025/18

22726/21

28734/20

16664/21




77, HS ENGELBRECHT

78. STD BANK LTD

79. FNB BANK LTD

80. 5B GUARANTEE

81, FNB BANK LTD

Vs

A

A

VS

Vs

Vi ENGELBRECHT

L T SEKONELA

M MMBI

R M MUQOFHE+1

H M BIERMAN

11052/21

36079/20

27214/21

17697/21

52069/20




82. S CHIGOGORO+1

83. LCLOETE

84. EX PARTE: T WEILBACH

85. EX PARTE: B P LOUW

86. MORGENHOF HOME ASS

VS

Vs

VS

B J CHAPLIN

MERCEDES-BENZ

RJKOBELI+2

6687/20

60200/18

49766/21

49765/21

62430/19




87. EXPARTE: RSCNDERBLOM 43767/21

88. STD BANKLTD VS AR KHUMALO+1 70651/13

89. STD BANK LTD Vs D S WHITCHER+1 51627/20

90. M M NJOKO VS MINISTER OF POLICE 79560/18



IN THE HIGH COURT OF SOUTH AFRICA

(GAUTENG DIVISION PRETORIA)
25 OCTOBER 2021

BEFORE THE HONOURABLE JUSTICE BARIT Al

OPEN/PHYSICAL COURT

COURT 8B
62. MERCEDES-BENZS V5 T L MUFAMADI 21225/20
63. STD BANK LTD VS S F MATROOS 66788/19 |
64. MERCEDES-BENS VS MSIKA BUSINESS 31374/21
65. M N ROKHOTSO VS RAF 48058/17
66. E M MAKWAROLA VS MINISTER OF POLICE 94294/15
67. AM MULLER VS MASTER OF THE HIGH COURT+3 59019/20
68. F C GREEFF VS SCENIC ROUTE TRADING CC+1 21846/18
|
69. K P MOLELLE V5 MINISTER OF DEFENCE+3 17118/20 :II
|
70. ) G SEARLE+1 VS RAF 15876/20

71. ABSA BANK LTD VS A P BARROWS+1 63795/17




73.

74.

75.

76.

77.

78.

79.

80.

81.

82.

83,

84,

85.

. SB GUARANTEE

SJXABA

5B GUARANTEE

SPAR GROUP LTD

FH SMUTS+3

STD BANK LTD

STD BANK LTD

G J PIENAAR

5B GUARANTEE

SB GUARANTEE

M M MASUKU

FNB BANKLTD

A TARENTAAL

MERCEDES-BENZ

VS

VS

VS

VS

VS

Vs

VS

VS

Vs

VS

VS

VS

VS

VS

N SIBIYA

RAF

M E LEBITSA+1

FRIEDSHELF LTD

KRUPROPERTY+1

E R VAN DEN BERG+1

5SS MAYEKI+1

S NDZABA+4

Y PULLENBACH

M S LENGOABALA

RAF

SBUEH+1

RAF

S TSIHLAS

53788/20

48847/17

42085/19

38819/20

3583/20

33171/20

7472/20

25134/20

14623/20

60198/20

58949/14

30502/21

43328/20

21271/20




86. STD BANK LTD Vs AT MAIOLA 25578/21
87. NEDBARK LID VS K MASHIAPATA 41297/21
88. 5B GUARANTEE Vs H B CLAASSEN+1 33348/20
89. STD BANK LTD VS C MOGANE 12962/20
90. NEDBANKLTD VS R CHAUKE 31146/20
91. M A THISANA VS RAF 23230/17
§2. STD BANKLTD \'A) AW PIENAAR 44991/20
93, MERCEDES-BENZ Vs CLARICY TRADING 52790/20
94. NEDBANK LTD VS C GRUNDLING 38952/21
95. K CARRIM HOLDINGS Vs JM 10 PROJECTS MANAGEMENT 8390/20
96. S WILKINS+3 VS KD MMALEGODI+2 15244/21
|
97. B KOTZE+1 VS 0 M MOKGABUDI 18320/20 |
98. PROPANGANDA HOLDINGS VS GPLB 12590/21

99. S AMUKELANI VS RAF 46838/12




100. NEDBANK LTD VS M S KHAN 58575/19

101. QUALITY PLANT HIRE VS SANRAL 10134/21

102. M MAMADI VS RAF 93096/19

103. FNB BANKLTD VS TZWANE 68313/14

104. M J JORDAAN VS RAF+1 83269/19

105, NEDBANKLTD VS T A MOKATAKA 61436/20

106. STD BANK LTD VS M T MASIKE 15583/21

107, KJ KHUBU VS RAF 9526/19

108. J K PHAWE VS RAF 45262/19

109. B/C OF QUINNSENTRUM VS F £ MOLOI 38951/21

110. STD BANK LTD VS P E NAUDE 29116/19

111. J I MABUNDA Vs MINISTER OF POLICE 39311/20 ;
l

112. S L MAKHABANE VS RAF 59739/15

113. J B JORDAAN LA D R JORDAAN 59339/17




114.

115.

118.

118.

119.

120.

121,

122.

FIRSTRANDAUTC

SB GUARANTEE

ABSA BANK LTD

F K NTSHUDISANE

ALMATIC PROPERTIES

STD BANK LTD

F P NKOSI

B/C OF SUNDEW

H BINSBERGEN

VS

VS

VS

VS

VS

VS

VS

VS

VS

S 3 MHLONGO

M A KOWO

P T JORDAAN

MINISTER OF POLICE+2

D } KRUGER

D 1) GROBLER

RAF

T E MOLOKOMME

T BOUSTEAD

6616/20

13780/20

34454119

1925/19

3580/20

21820/20

54696/15

45644/20

22147/21




